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University: National and Kapodistrian University of Athens 
Surname: Boutlas 

Name: George 
Rank: Laboratory Teaching stuff member 

Faculty: School of Philosophy 
Department: Philosophy 
Scientific Domain: * Bioethics, Applied Ethics 

* Field of Specialization 
 

Academic qualifications 
(list by highest qualification) 

Qualification Year Awarding Institution Department Thesis title 
PhD in Philosophy 2018 National and Kapodistrian 

University of Athens  
 Department of 

Methodology, History and Theory 
of Science, University of Athens 
(now Department of History and 

Philosophy of Science). 

“Informed consent- The 
formation of the dominant 

view and It’s critical 
appraisal from a Kantian 

point of view.” 
M.Sc. in History of 

Philosophy of 
Sciences and 
Technology 

2010 National and Kapodistrian 
University of Athens 

Department of Philosophy-
Pedagogy-Psychology, Sector of 

Philosophy. 

Thesis title: “The 
Philosophy of action-The 
naturalistic model and the 

Aristotelian paradigm” 
Bachelor’s degree 1992 National and Kapodistrian 

University of Athens   
Medical School  

     
 

https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Methodology
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/History
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Philosophy_of_Science
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/Philosophy_of_Science
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/History
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Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent 
Period of employment 

Employer Location Position 
From To 

16/12/20 30/12/22 Open University of Cyprus Nicosia Cyprus Teaching stuff member 
4/11/20      15/6/20 University of Ioannina 

Department of Philosophy 
Ioannina Greece Adjunct Lecturer 

14/2/21 30/12/22 National and Kapodistrian 
University of Athens 

Department of Philosophy 

Athens Greece Teaching stuff member 

 
 
 

Key refereed journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other 
five (5) selected –(max total 10) 

Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and 
Publisher /  
Conference 

Vol. Pages 

1 2023  ‘Vaccination as a moral duty 
to oneself. The moral casuistry 
of vaccination against 
smallpox in Kant’s Metaphysic 
of Morals.” 

 Pandemic Covid-19, 
Medical, Legal and 

Moral Issues, 
Simeonidu – 

Kastanidou, Kipuridu, 
Milapidu, 

Trokanas,(editors) 
Nomiki Bibliothiki  

 289-
295. 

2 2022 “Global Bioethics in the 
Post-Coronavirus Era: A 
Discussion with Roberto 
Andorno.”  

 

Andorno, Roberto Conatus - Journal 
of Philosophy 

https://doi.org/10.1
2681/cjp.27999 

7(1) 185–
200 
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3 2021 Curing Consent- Bioethics- 
Medical Ethics  

 

 Papazisi Publishers   

4 2021 “The problem of priority of 
principles in bioethics. Can 
the Kantian classification in 
perfect and imperfect duties 

help us?” 

 Ithici Journal of 
Phiolsophy 

DOI: 
https://doi.org/10.1
2681/ethiki.25963    

13 13-21 

5 2020 “The ‘Identity Doesn’t 
Matter to Morality’ View: 

Unconditional Third-Person 
Ascription of Personhood in 

Kant and Wittgenstein.” 

 Personhood, 
Dragan Prole & 
Goran Rujević 

Editors, The NKUA 
Applied Philosophy 

Research Lab 
Press 

 49-84 

6 2019  “Oviedo Convention and 
the primacy of dignity as the 
solution to ‘autonomy’s 
paradox.” 

 

. Bio-juria, 
Link:https://ejournal
s.lib.auth.gr/bionom
ika/issue/view/1013

/showToc 

1 (1) 36-50 

7 2019 “Eugenics between 
Darwin’s Εra and the 

Holocaust.” 

Chousou, D., 
Theodoridou, D., 

Batistatou, A., Yapijakis, 
C., & Syrrou, M 

Conatus doi: 
http://dx.doi.org/10.1

2681/cjp.21061 

4 (2) 171-
204 

8 2018 «Advance directives and the 
personal identity matter.»,   

 

Stelios Virvidakis Bioethica – Digital 
Journal of the 

National Bioethics 
Commission doi: 

http://dx.doi.org/10.
12681/bioeth.1968

8 

4 (2) 17-32 

https://ejournals.lib.auth.gr/bionomika/issue/view/1013/showToc
https://ejournals.lib.auth.gr/bionomika/issue/view/1013/showToc
https://ejournals.lib.auth.gr/bionomika/issue/view/1013/showToc
https://ejournals.lib.auth.gr/bionomika/issue/view/1013/showToc
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/cjp.21061
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/cjp.21061
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/bioeth.19688
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/bioeth.19688
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/bioeth.19688
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9 2018 Bioethics as the ‘Third 
Culture’: Integrating 
Science and Humanities, 
Preventing ‘Normative 
Violence’.” 

 Conatus Journal of 
Philosophy  

doi: 
http://dx.doi.org/10.
12681/conatus.160

11 

3 (1) 19-31 

10 2018 
 

“The Incompetent as 
Person. Tracing the 
Personal Identity of Other in 
Kant and Levinas.”   

 

 Abstract 
book of the 
presentations in the 
13th World 
Conference on 
Bioethics Medical 
Ethics and Health 
Law, Ramada Hotel 
Jerusalem, Israel, 
27-29 November, 
Link: https://ethics-
2018.isas.co.il/abst
ract-book/ 

  

Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition 
1      
2      
3      
4      
5      
6      
7      
8      
9      

10      
*Specify venue, geographic location etc 

  
Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected  

http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/conatus.16011
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/conatus.16011
http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/conatus.16011
https://ethics-2018.isas.co.il/abstract-book/
https://ethics-2018.isas.co.il/abstract-book/
https://ethics-2018.isas.co.il/abstract-book/
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(max total 10) 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Funded by Project Role* 

1     
2     
3     
4     
5     
6     
7     
8     
9     
10     

  
*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other 

 

Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.  
List the five (5) more recent  

Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities 
1     
2     
3     
4     
5     

 
 
 
 
 
 

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 
 (max total 10) 
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Ref. 
Number 

Date Title Awarded by: 

1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    

  
Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. 

 (max total 10) 
Ref. 

Number 
Date Title Key Activities: 

1    
2    
3    
4    
5    
6    
7    
8    
9    
10    
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