**FORM NUM: 500.1.03** 

## **Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV**

University:	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens
Surname:	Boutlas
Name:	George
Rank:	Laboratory Teaching stuff member
Faculty:	School of Philosophy
Department:	Philosophy
Scientific Domain: *	Bioethics, Applied Ethics

<sup>\*</sup> Field of Specialization

	Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)					
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title		
PhD in Philosophy	2018	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Methodology, History and Theory of Science, University of Athens (now Department of History and Philosophy of Science).	"Informed consent- The formation of the dominant view and It's critical appraisal from a Kantian point of view."		
M.Sc. in History of Philosophy of Sciences and Technology	2010	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Department of Philosophy- Pedagogy-Psychology, Sector of Philosophy.	Thesis title: "The Philosophy of action-The naturalistic model and the Aristotelian paradigm"		
Bachelor's degree	1992	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens	Medical School			

	Employment history – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of emp	loyment	Employer	Location	Decition		
From	То	Employer	Location	Position		
16/12/20	30/12/22	Open University of Cyprus	Nicosia Cyprus	Teaching stuff member		
4/11/20	15/6/20	University of Ioannina Department of Philosophy	Ioannina Greece	Adjunct Lecturer		
14/2/21	30/12/22	National and Kapodistrian University of Athens Department of Philosophy	Athens Greece	Teaching stuff member		

Key <u>refereed</u> joเ	ırnal pape	ers, monographs, books, con five (5) sele	ference publications etc. l ected –(max total 10)	ist the five (5) more r	ecent ar	d other
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2023	'Vaccination as a moral duty to oneself. The moral casuistry of vaccination against smallpox in Kant's <i>Metaphysic of Morals</i> ."		Pandemic Covid-19, Medical, Legal and Moral Issues, Simeonidu – Kastanidou, Kipuridu, Milapidu, Trokanas,(editors) Nomiki Bibliothiki		289- 295.
2	2022	"Global Bioethics in the Post-Coronavirus Era: A Discussion with Roberto Andorno."	Andorno, Roberto	Conatus - Journal of Philosophy https://doi.org/10.1 2681/cjp.27999	7(1)	185– 200

3	2021	Curing Consent- Bioethics- Medical Ethics		Papazisi Publishers		
4	2021	"The problem of priority of principles in bioethics. Can the Kantian classification in perfect and imperfect duties help us?"		Ithici Journal of Phiolsophy DOI: https://doi.org/10.1 2681/ethiki.25963	13	13-21
5	2020	"The 'Identity Doesn't Matter to Morality' View: Unconditional Third-Person Ascription of Personhood in Kant and Wittgenstein."		Personhood, Dragan Prole & Goran Rujević Editors, The NKUA Applied Philosophy Research Lab Press		49-84
6	2019	"Oviedo Convention and the primacy of dignity as the solution to 'autonomy's paradox."		Bio-juria, Link:https://ejournal s.lib.auth.gr/bionom ika/issue/view/1013 /showToc	1 (1)	36-50
7	2019	"Eugenics between Darwin's Era and the Holocaust."	Chousou, D., Theodoridou, D., Batistatou, A., Yapijakis, C., & Syrrou, M	Conatus doi: http://dx.doi.org/10.1 2681/cjp.21061	4 (2)	171- 204
8	2018	«Advance directives and the personal identity matter.»,	Stelios Virvidakis	Bioethica – Digital Journal of the National Bioethics Commission doi: http://dx.doi.org/10. 12681/bioeth.1968	4 (2)	17-32

9	2018	Bioethics as the 'Third Culture': Integrating Science and Humanities, Preventing 'Normative Violence'."	Conatus Journal of Philosophy doi: <a href="http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/conatus.160">http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/conatus.160</a> <a href="http://dx.doi.org/10.12681/conatus.160">11</a>	3 (1)	19-31
10	2018	"The Incompetent as Person. Tracing the Personal Identity of Other in Kant and Levinas."	Abstract book of the presentations in the 13th World Conference on Bioethics Medical Ethics and Health Law, Ramada Hotel Jerusalem, Israel, 27-29 November, Link: <a href="https://ethics-2018.isas.co.il/abst-ract-book/">https://ethics-2018.isas.co.il/abst-ract-book/</a>		

Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

<sup>\*</sup>Specify venue, geographic location etc

	(max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*			
1							
2							
3							
4							
5							
6							
7							
8							
9							
10							

\*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

	Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent					
Ref. Number	Period	Organization	Title of Position or Service	Key Activities		
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

Awards / International Recognition (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)

Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:
1			
2			
3			
4			
5			
6			
7			
8			
9			
10			

	Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						